Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for April 2019

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK FIRST NA

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANK OF ENGLAND

BANK OF WISCONSIN DELLS

BAY BANK

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CBC NATIONAL BANK MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF FIRST
FEDERAL BANK

CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC

CHOICE BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COLLINS STATE BANK

COMMERCE STATE BANK

COMMISSIONER OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DEAN A CROTTEAU AND LAURENE C CROTTEAU
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FLAGSTAR BANK FSB

FORWARD BANK

GATEWAY MORTGAGE GROUP LLC

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUARANTED RATE INC

HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE
MORTGAGE NETWORK
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3,606,120.00
1,155,017.37
1,335,002.00

630,000.00

448,970.00

1,357,230.00
276,000.00
481,500.00
147,920.00
182,263.00
120,000.00
184,500.00
1,476,967.75
329,000.00

152,969.00

90,387.00
147,200.00
182,500.00

43,937.00

1,300,100.00
232,000.00
5,000,000.00
630,000.00
124,000.00
99,900.00
1,010,555.00
6,560,749.58

58,000.00
313,900.00
685,104.00

28,000.00
508,500.00

61,750.00
492,111.00

43,225.00

320,336.00



IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JEFFREY J BRILL

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION

LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP

LIVE WELL FINANCIAL INC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MBANK

MCFARLAND STATE BANK

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

OLD NATIONAL BANK

PARK BANK

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SMITH FEED SERVICE INC

SUE ROESKE AND ROBERT ROESKE

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

SUSAN A BUSSE

SYNERGY ONE LENDING INC DBA MUTUAL OF OMAHA
MORTGAGE

THE PESHTIGO NATIONAL BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

UBS AG
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148,117.00
2,431,207.00
2,655,235.47

400,000.00

387,560.00

250,000,000.00

210,000.00

314,239.00

207,900.00

87,125.00

630,000.00
1,261,994.51

376,237.28

50,000.00
995,245.74
56,000.00
75,000.00
274,640.00
38,400.00

1,263,281.00

191,979.00
5,598,620.00
285,060.00
1,424,000.00
369,000.00
60,000.00
11,362,471.31
132,960.00
97,000.00
112,000.00
944,299.00
3,288,650.00
127,000.00
294,700.00
425,500.00
45,000.00
150,000.00
78,000.00
30,000.00

390,000.00

3,239,700.00
309,000.00
280,250.00
4,940,000.00



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM

SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC ! 60,000.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE 3 621,478.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION 1 90,250.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 9 1,379,810.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 3 768,508.00
UW CREDIT UNION 2 144,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION 4 342,430.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION 5 554,314.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA 6 740,975.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND 1 105.112.00
TRUST CO NA S

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5 6.840.00
AUTHORITY A

WOODTRUST BANK 4 417,100.00
TOTAL 411  331,083,902.01
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