Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for April 2019

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	24	3,606,120.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	7	1,155,017.37
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	2	1,335,002.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	630,000.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	6	449.070.00
COMPANY LLC	O	448,970.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	12	1,357,230.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	276,000.00
BANK FIRST NA	1	481,500.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	147,920.00
BANK OF ENGLAND	1	182,263.00
BANK OF WISCONSIN DELLS	1	120,000.00
BAY BANK	1	184,500.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	9	1,476,967.75
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	6	329,000.00
CBC NATIONAL BANK MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF FIRST	1	152.060.00
FEDERAL BANK	1	152,969.00
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	1	90,387.00
CHOICE BANK	2	147,200.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	182,500.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	3	43,937.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	12	1,300,100.00
COLLINS STATE BANK	1	232,000.00
COMMERCE STATE BANK	2	5,000,000.00
COMMISSIONER OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	2	630,000.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	124,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	99,900.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	11	1,010,555.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	60	6,560,749.58
DEAN A CROTTEAU AND LAURENE C CROTTEAU	1	58,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	313,900.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	4	685,104.00
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB	1	28,000.00
FORWARD BANK	8	508,500.00
GATEWAY MORTGAGE GROUP LLC	1	61,750.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	492,111.00
GUARANTED RATE INC	1	43,225.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE	1	220 226 00
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1	320,336.00

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	148,117.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	15	2,431,207.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	16	2,655,235.47
JEFFREY J BRILL	1	400,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	3	387,560.00
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	250,000,000.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	210,000.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	2	314,239.00
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION	1	207,900.00
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	1	87,125.00
LIVE WELL FINANCIAL INC	2	630,000.00
MARATHON BANK	6	1,261,994.51
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	4	376,237.28
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	50,000.00
MBANK	2	995,245.74
MCFARLAND STATE BANK	1	56,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	75,000.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	274,640.00
MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	38,400.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	7	1,263,281.00
HOME LOANS	,	, ,
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	1	191,979.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	10	5,598,620.00
OLD NATIONAL BANK	2	285,060.00
PARK BANK	1	1,424,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	2	369,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	2	60,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	36	11,362,471.31
PIONEER BANK	1	132,960.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	1	97,000.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	1	112,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	7	944,299.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	17	3,288,650.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	2	127,000.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	3	294,700.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	7	425,500.00
SMITH FEED SERVICE INC	1	45,000.00
SUE ROESKE AND ROBERT ROESKE	1	150,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	78,000.00
SUSAN A BUSSE	1	30,000.00
SYNERGY ONE LENDING INC DBA MUTUAL OF OMAHA	1	390,000.00
MORTGAGE THE PESHTIGO NATIONAL BANK	7	3,239,700.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	309,000.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	280,250.00
UBS AG	1	4,940,000.00
טא מעט	1	4,240,000.00

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	60,000.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	3	621,478.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	90,250.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	9	1,379,810.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	3	768,508.00
UW CREDIT UNION	2	144,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	4	342,430.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	554,314.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	6	740,975.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO NA	1	105,112.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	2	6,840.00
WOODTRUST BANK	4	417,100.00
TOTAL	411	331,083,902.01